
PWA WORKFORCE DIVERSITY COMMITTEE 2019 

 (as of March 2019) 

 

 
 
Location 

First 
Name 

Last  
Name 

 
Info 

 
Email 

Phone  
Number 

 
Start Date 

Aberdeen Keshun Liu MEM Keshun.liu@ars.usda.gov 208-397-4162, x232 2012 
Albany Hao Tran CHAIR Hao.tran@ars.usda.gov 510-559-6071 2016 
Albany Jan Lewis ODEO Advisor Jan.lewis@ars.usda.gov 510-559-6003 2015 
Albany Chris Carter MEM Christopher.carter@ars.usda.gov 510-559-5600 2016 
Boise Brooke Hansen (Bowers) MEM Brooke.bowers@ars.usda.gov 208-422-0701 2016 
Burns Erik Hamerlynck MEM Erik.Hamerlynck@ars.usda.gov 541-573-8911 2018 
Corvallis Ruth Martin MEM Ruth.martin@ars.usda.gov 541-738-4174 2013 
Davis John Preece MEM John.preece@ars.usda.gov 530-752-7009 2011 
Dubois Nicole Strong MEM Nicole.strong@ars.usda.gov 208-374-5306 2015 
Hilo Jon Suzuki MEM Jon.suzuki@ars.usda.gov 808-959-4311 2016 
Kimberly Imad Eujayl MEM Imad.eujayl@ars.usda.gov 208-423-6544 2011 
Logan Ellen  Klomps MEM Ellen.klomps@ars.usda.gov 435-797-2512 2016 
Maricopa Eduardo Bautista MEM Eduardo.bautista@ars.usda.gov 520-316-6381 2005  
Parlier Christopher Wallis MEM Christoper.wallis@ars.usda.gov 559-596-2805 2018 
Pendleton Hero Gollany MEM Hero.gollany@ars.usda.gov 541-278-4410 2007 
Pullman Lisa Taylor MEM Lisa.taylor@ars.usda.gov 509-335-3609 2012 
Pullman Ted Kisha MEM Theodore.kisha@ars.usda.gov 509-335-6898 2015 
Reno Brian Rector MEM Brian.rector@ars.usda.gov  775-784-6057, x247 2019 
Riverside Robert Krueger MEM Robert.krueger@ars.usda.gov 951-827-6980 2018 
Salinas Amy Liu MEM Amy.liu@ars.usda.gov 831-755-2897 2018 
Tucson Gloria DeGrandi-Hoffman MEM Gloria.hoffman@ars.usda.gov 520-647-9187 2005  
Tucson Chandra Holifield Collins MEM Chandra.holifield@ars.usda.gov 520-647-9287 2005  
Wapato Rodney Cooper MEM Rodney.cooper@ars.usda.gov 509-454-4463 2016 
Wenatchee Sharon  Blanchard MEM Sharon.blanchard@ars.usda.gov 509-664-2280, x257 2015 

KEY 

MEM – Member – Workforce Diversity Committee (WFDC) 
ODEO – Office of Outreach, Diversity and Equal Opportunity 
SEAG – Special Emphasis Advisory Group  - TBD 

• AA – African American 
• AI/AN – American Indian/Alaska Native  
• AA/PI – Asian American/Pacific Islander 
• D – Disability   
• FW – Federal Women’s  
• H – Hispanic  
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